Project Name
Date	 Type
Catalog Number
LBP Series
Back-lit Troffer
Page 1 of 6
(Rev 08/22/25)
LUM_LBP_GenB_spec_R01

© 2025 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
ACCESSORIES ORDERING GUIDE (ORDER SEPARATELY)
Accessories (Order Separately) Part # UPC Notes & Restrictions
Flange Kits
GESK09 69068 69068 1x4 Single Flange Kit
GESK07 67657 67657 2x2 Single Flange Kit
GESK11 69523 69523 2x4 Single Flange Kit
Surface Mount Kits
PSMK14 93302543 662055127905 1x4 Shallow Surface Mount Kit, 63mm
PSMK22 93302544 662055127912 2x2 Shallow Surface Mount Kit, 63mm
PSMK24 93302545 662055127929 2x4 Shallow Surface Mount Kit, 63mm
DSMK14 93313908 840141433134 1x4 Deep Surface Mount Kit, 110mm, for use with EMBB.
DSMK22 93313898 840141433219 2x2 Deep Surface Mount Kit, 110mm, for use with EMBB
DSMK24 93313899 840141433226 2x4 Deep Surface Mount Kit, 110mm, for use with EMBB
Emergency Battery - CBP Gen A EMBB Kits use the Dual Lite PLD10 (10 Watt) Emergency Battery. To Determine lumen output in emergency mode, multiply 10w by the
fixture lumens per watt (LPW). Ex: 10w x 123 LPW = ~1230 lumens in emergency mode. LBP GEN A fixtures with EMBB option require a remote mounted test switch.
CBP14A EMBB Kit 93308995 662055313940 1x4 CBP Gen A EMBB Field Installable Kit
CBP2224A EMBB Kit 93308998 662055313971 2x2 & 2x4 CBP Gen A EMBB Field Installable Kit
Dimming Bypass Module
CBP14A DTS Kit 93308997  662055313964 1x4 CBP Gen A DTS Field Installable Kit
CBP2224A DTS Kit 93309000 662055313995 2x2 & 2x4 CBP Gen A DTS Field Installable Kit
Switch Cover
PSC Switch Cover 50PK 93167456 840141413426 CBP Gen A Selectable Driver Switch Cover
DLC Listings
Size DLC Model # DLC Product ID #
1X4 LBP14BSFDF34 S-T05RU4
2x2 LBP22BSFDF34 S-UKZV7H
2x4 LBP24BSFDF34
S-1KMC97
S-V7AE45
Project Name
Date		                        Type
Catalog Number
CUSTOMER NAME
LBP Series
Back-lit Troffer
Page 4 of 6
(Rev 08/22/25)
LUM_LBP_GenB_spec_R01
LED.com
© 2025 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Product Dimensions                   Sensor version                                       Basic version
Sensor  located the center of left side
2.6" (66mm)
23.7" (603mm)
23.7"
 (603mm)
23.7"
 (603mm)
2.0" (50mm)
SIZE L W H NOTE
1X4 303mm
[11.9in]
1213mm
[47.8in]
66mm  [2.6in] Sensor version
50mm  [2.0in] Basic version
2X2 603mm
[23.7in]
603mm
[23.7in]
66mm  [2.6in] Sensor version
50mm  [2.0in] Basic version
2X4 1213mm
[47.8in]
603mm